
 

TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED 
(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture) 

Corporate office: Kamapalli, Courtpeta, Berhampur, Ganjam, Odisha, India -760 004 
Website: www.tpsouthernodisha.com Email : tpsodl@tpsouthernodisha.com  

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U40300OR2020SGC035195 
 

Date: -04.06.2024 

Corrigendum No. – 1 

 

Tender Enquiry No- TPSODL/OT/2024-25/008 

Work Description - Rate Contract for New and Missed Asset Data Updation in 

GIS for PAN TPSODL. 

Clause 1.3: Dates in Calendar of events revised as below 

 

(a) Last Date of receipt of Tender Fee NA 

(b) Date & Time of Pre-Bid Meeting (If any) NA 

(c) 
Last Date of receipt of pre-bid queries, if 
any 

NA 

(d) 
Last Date of Posting Consolidated 
replies to all the pre-bid queries as 
received 

04.06.2024 up to 17:00 Hours 

(e) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 10.06.2024 up to 15:00 Hours 

(f) 
Date & Time of opening technical bids & 
EMD  

Will be notified to the bidders through our 
website / e-mail. 

(g) 
Date & Time of opening of Price of 
qualified bids 

Will be notified to the successful bidders 
through our website / e-mail. 

 

Revised Qualification Criteria. 

Commercial Qualification Criteria 

I. The bidder should have average annual turnover of Rs. 5 Crores in any of the three 

financial years from (FY 19-20, FY 20-21, FY 21-22 and FY 22-23). Audited balance 

sheet, profit and loss account and auditors report from the statutory auditors of the 

company required). 

II. Bidder should not have been blacklisted by any Govt. Organization / utility. Bidder shall 
submit self-undertaking in this regard. 

III. The prospective Bidder(s) should be a registered Sole Proprietor Firm / Partnership 
Firm/ Company and should possess all Statutory Compliance like Valid PAN, ESI 
registration, EPF registration, GSTN Registration etc. Bidder must submit the copy of 
all these Registration certificates. 

IV. Each bidder shall submit bid by himself only. A bidder in joint venture/ consortium shall 
not be allowed to participate in the Tender. Bidder must submit the self-undertaking 
along with bid. 

V. Sub-contracting shall not be allowed. Bidder must submit the self-undertaking along 
with bid. 

VI. The Bidder must have Office Setup in State of Odisha with Odisha State GST 
Registration. Self-undertaking with complete address of registered Office and GST 
registration details have to be submitted along with the bid. Alternatively, bidders not 
having the Office & Odisha GST Registration may also participate and require to 



 

TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED 
(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture) 

Corporate office: Kamapalli, Courtpeta, Berhampur, Ganjam, Odisha, India -760 004 
Website: www.tpsouthernodisha.com Email : tpsodl@tpsouthernodisha.com  

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U40300OR2020SGC035195 
 

submit an undertaking with the bid “to open such Office with Odisha GST Registration” 
within 45 days from award of contract. Self-undertaking in this regard shall be 
submitted by the Bidder. 
 

-The indenting bidder(s) shall furnish the documentary evidence pertaining to the above 
qualifying criteria or else their bid shall be rejected outrightly without any further 
correspondence. 

Apart from change in aforesaid clause and calendar of events all other terms and 

conditions shall remain unchanged as per original tender document. 

 

Regards, 

Rajkishore Tripathy | Contracts 

Mob +91 9437967673 | Web www.tpsouththernodisha.com 

 

2nd Floor| Khodasingi | Ambapua | Berhampur | Odisha - 760 010 

 

http://www.tpsouththernodisha.com/

